
 

 

    
 

  

 

      
 

 

      

      

     
 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

      
 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

      

     
 

       

Winter Athletics 

Start Date Monday January 4 

All winter athletes must complete the required participation form, have a physical on file, and pay fees before they are allowed to 
practice or participate in sporting events.  These forms can be found on the district website under “Activities” and may be turned 
into the middle school or high school office. If you have questions, please contact Josh Dale (Activities Director) at (507)376-6121 

Sport Grade Coach Contact Information Start 
time 

Location 

Boys Hockey 9-12 Tyler Nienkerk tyler.nienkerk@gmail.com 3:15pm Hockey Arena 

Girls Hockey 7-12 Chad Nickel nickelcantoo@ymail.com 4:45pm Hockey Arena 

Boys Basketball 9-12 Clint Meyer Clint.Meyer@isd518.net 3:15pm Worthington High 
School 

MS Boys 
Basketball 

7-8 Ryan Elfering 

Austin Olson 

Lon Eichenberger 

Ryan.Elfering@isd518.net 

Austin.Olson@isd518.net 

Lon.Eichenberger@isd518.net 

3:15pm Worthington 

Middle School 

Girls Basketball 9-12 Eric Lindner Eric.Lindner@isd518.net 5:15pm Worthington High 
School 

MS Girls 
Basketball 

7-8 Lakeyta Swinea 

Austin Selvey 

Lakeyta.Swinea@isd518.net 

Austin.Selvey@isd518.net 

3:15pm Prairie 

Elementary 

Gymnastics 7-12 Joni Reitmeier Joni.Reitmeier@isd518.net 3:00pm Gymnastics Facility 

Wrestling 7-12 Kirk Feit Kirk.Feit@isd518.net 4:00pm Worthington High 
School 

`Dance 7-12 Caitlin Werder Caitlin.Werder@isd518.net 3:15pm Learning Center 
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